1 Visit our website at Emerson.com/TopWorx
TW
M
D
00
01
-R
5

Seals Fluoroelastomer Fluoroelastomer
Net Weight – With Manifold 2.2 kg (4.8 lbs.) 2.3 kg (5.1 lbs.)
Codification
Model
PD100 Positioner with standard Controls
PD200 Positioner with enhanced controls
Actuator Mounting Bracket
00 No Mounting Bracket (Sold Separately)
Type of Actuator
RN Rotary NAMUR adapter
K3 Linear feedback lever 12-120mm
K4 Linear feedback lever 80-200mm
Input & Communication
C 4-20mA (PD100 only)
H 4-20mA with HART® 7 (PD200 only)
Feedback Output
F Isolated position feedback transmitter 4-20mA
(PD100 only)
S Isolated position feedback transmitter 4-20mA plus
two mechanical switches for alarms (PD200 only)
Regional Certifications
Blank No Regional Certifications
Hazardous Area Classification
GP General Purpose (PD100 Only)
EN Non-Incendive (PD100 Only)
ES Intrinsically Safe (PD200 Only)
Options
00 No additional options
Connection
N Single conduit entry 1/2” NPT / Pneumatic manifold
with 1/4” NPT
Manifold
G Pneumatic Manifold with two pressure gauges (PSI)
PD200 -  H S N G K3 00 00 - ES
Ordering Information
Nomenclature guide below. Choose codes for desired features(s). Not all feature combinations are compatible.
Please consult TopWorx or Online “Configure Your Product” guide at www.topworx.com for confirmation.
3 Visit our website at Emerson.com/TopWorx
TW
M